

19.06.2023
Item No.11
PG/KS
Ct. No.1

W.P.A.(P) 258 of 2023

**Surajit Adhikari
VS**

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Chirantan Sarkar
.....For the Petitioner
Mr. Supratim Dhar
.....For the State

1. At the request of the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, hearing of the writ petition is adjourned.
2. List the matter on Monday next (26.06.2023).
3. In the meantime, the respondents shall be served an affidavit of service shall be filed.

**(T. S. SIVAGNAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, J.)