

05.02.2026
Item No.19-20
Ct. No.01
RP

WPA(P) 258 of 2023
Surajit Adhikari
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA(P) 259 of 2023
Surajit Adhikari
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Jawahar Lal De, Ld. AGP
Mr. Supratim Dhar
...For State
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
...For Private Respondent No.8 & 9

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. On behalf of the respondent/State Mr. De, learned advocate draws our attention to the earlier order dated September 3, 2025.
2. It is submitted by Mr. De that he has not received instruction as to whether implementation of the notice dated 14.06.2023 has been effected or not. He prays for an accommodation.
3. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.

4. Let the matter be listed in the week commencing from March 23, 2026 under the heading "PIL (Motion)". On the adjourned date Mr. De shall file a report showing implementation of notice dated 14.06.2023.

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]